96 JAN 10 P3:20

This instrument was drafted by:

NORWEST MORTGAGE

405 S.W. 5th Street

Des Moines, Iowa 50309-4603
1-800-288-3212

## **Substitution Of Trustee**

Whereas, a certain Deed Of Trust was executed on April 25, 1994, wherein William H. Lytle and Paddy R. Lytle therein called Trustor, Klamath County Title Company therein called Trustee, Chase Manhattan Mortgage therein called Beneficiary, which said Deed of Trust was recorded on April 25, 1994, Document (volume M94 page 12380) of official county records, Klamath County, Oregon, and Whereas, the Beneficiary has elected to, and does hereby elect to substitute: Norwest Bank Iowa National Association to serve as Trustee for in the place and stead of Klamath County Title Company, Trustee named in said Deed of Trust; The said Norwest Bank Iowa National Association is hereby authorized to and shall succeed to all powers, duties, authority and title of the Trustee named in the said Deed of Trust; as though originally named therein as trustee.

December 14, 1995

BENEFICIARY:

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

By: Caroline Kane
Title: Vice President

State of <u>Florida</u> } S County of <u>Hillsborough</u> }

The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before me this date of <u>December 14, '95</u> by Caroline Kane , <u>Vice President</u> of Chase Manhattan Mortgage a corporation under the laws of the U.S. , on behalf of the corporation.

Jus Marting Notary Public Iris E. Martinez

My Commission Expires:

1597489

IRIS E. MARTINEZ
MY COMMISSION # CC387949 EXPIRES
June 27, 1998
BOMDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

	This instrument was draft	ed by		
	and recording requested b	y:		
	NORWEST MORTGAGE			•
	125425			
	30 Warder Street			
	Springfield, OH 45504-4	801		
	- <b></b>			
	When recorded return to:			
	William H. Lytle			
	200 Summit Lake Dr.			
	Vallhalla, NY 10595			
	valinana, NT 105/5			
				(reserved for recording data)
		FULL RE	CONVEY	ANCE
		102210	0011,121	
				Deed of Trust Executed by William H. Lytle
	and Paddy R. Lytle as Tri	ustor, and recorded Apri	il 25, 1994, as l	Document (volume M94 page 12380) of
				ath County, Oregon, having been requested
				of Trust, to reconvey the estate granted to
				person or persons legally entitled thereto,
				ustee under said Deed of Trust.
	,,		,	
	Dated: January 4, 1996			
	Dutou. Juliumy 1, 1370			ን
			Norwest	/ Bank Iowa Mational Association, as Trustee
			Nouvesign	Bank towa Radional Association, as Trustee
			6//11	(201)
		<del></del>	Dale Form	abao, Asst. Vice President/Real Estate
			Date Lau	abab, Asst. Vice i resident Real Estate
	State of Iowa	1		
	State of Iowa	}		
	C 4 5D-11.	} SS		
	County of Polk	}		
				e of January 4, 1996 by Dale Estrabao,
				al Association a corporation under the laws
	of the United States, on b	sehalf of the corporation	1.	
				0.100
			-	The A Co
				Notary Public
	1#0#400 1			ANDDEW O DEVONE
	1597489 ad			ANDREW & DEMORY
				NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
				NEY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 6, 2000
* *				
STATE OF	FOREGON: COUNTY OF	KLAMATH: ss.		
Filed for re	ecord at request of			thethe
of	A.D., 1		o'clock _	P M., and duly recorded in Vol. M96
	of			on Rage 875
				Bernetha & Letsch, County Clerk
FEE S	\$15.00		D.	The the same

FEE